

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10716 OF 2019

The Brihan Maharashtra Sugar
Syndicate Ltd.,

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. S. S. Kanetkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. K. N. Kandekar, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 04, 2019.

PC :

1 Learned counsel for Respondent No. 3 has filed affidavit-in-reply today.

2 Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder, if considered necessary.

3 Stand over **to 20.11.2019.** List along-with writ petition no. 10715 of 2019, as prayed for.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

.....